MRD 5.041

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 05-31-2000



Docket No.: 7065/72286

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	DET (1800 - 1914
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and the	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christer SODERBERG Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	NACTED AC
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	
Other	Country: SWEEDEN ZIP:
Execution Date: APRIL 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/489,849 JANUARY 24, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers attached? Yes No nce
Name: JOHN P DE LUCA	7. Tablés (07.050.0.44)
Registration No. 25505 Address: 1400 K STREET N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
/25/2000 NLUANG 00000027 09489849	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 OP	
City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: D. Country: ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 23-0575
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. JOHN P. DE LUCA	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy MAY 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date

PATENT

REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0929

8500 US



SOLE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Christer Söderberg	, of Brudslöjevägen 1
	, have made a certain new and useful
invention as set forth in an application for	United States Letters Patent for an
invention entitled Rotary electric machine	
	, and executed by me on
, Serial	No. 09/489,849
filed 01/24/2000	
AND WHEREAS ABB AB	, of
GE GO1 02 NELLE Consider	, is desirous
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and to said invention and in and to
any and all Letters Patent of the United State	s which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other	ner good and valuable consideration in
hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	d, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and
set over unto ABB AB	, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, the	entire right, title and interest in and to
said invention as set forth in the above-identif	fied application, and in and to any and
all patents of the United States which may be	e issued for said invention;
I request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be iss	ued for said invention to said
ABB AB	, its legal
representatives, successors or assigns, as the	e sole owner of the entire right, title and
interact in and to said natent and the invention	n covered thereby:

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 05/24/2000